Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 7,424 5,432 4,320
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 2,693 2,025 1,867
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 5,028 4,697 4,366
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 76,604 80,576 76,723
Energy Assistance Persons 30,989 39,282 38,127
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 1,603 1,579 1,448
Family Preservation Persons 531 556 486
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 904 886 909
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 2,102 2,120 2,080

Total of programs listed

Sedgwick

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2012 FY 2013
$9,883,891 $7,203,264
$3,425,207 $2,121,846

$17,890,181 $17,086,553
$120,869,567 $126,232,286
$4,787,944 $8,126,005
$0 $0
$3,651,098 $3,342,221
$2,009,566 $2,208,589
$23,179,344 $24,097,637
$8,743,501 $8,986,579

FY 2012 FY 2013

$194,440,298 $199,404,980

FY 2014

$5,763,919
$1,822,728
$16,616,025
$111,070,612
$5,903,506
$0
$2,538,928
$1,754,969
$22,885,234
$8,889,386

FY 2014
$177,245,307

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2013 County Population Estimates

Population 505,415
Under 20 149,396
20-64 296,261
65 & Over 59,758
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This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



