

## Sedgwick

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
Avg. monthly persons	7,424	5,432	4,320	\$9,883,891	\$7,203,264	\$5,763,919
Avg. monthly adults	2,693	2,025	1,867	\$3,425,207	\$2,121,846	\$1,822,728
Avg. monthly children	5,028	4,697	4,366	\$17,890,181	\$17,086,553	\$16,616,025
Avg. monthly persons	76,604	80,576	76,723	\$120,869,567	\$126,232,286	\$111,070,612
Persons	30,989	39,282	38,127	\$4,787,944	\$8,126,005	\$5,903,506
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	1,603	1,579	1,448	\$3,651,098	\$3,342,221	\$2,538,928
Persons	531	556	486	\$2,009,566	\$2,208,589	\$1,754,969
Avg. monthly children	904	886	909	\$23,179,344	\$24,097,637	\$22,885,234
Avg. monthly children	2,102	2,120	2,080	\$8,743,501	\$8,986,579	\$8,889,386
Total of programs listed				FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014
				\$194,440,298	\$199,404,980	\$177,245,307

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

## 2013 County Population Estimates

Population	505,415
Under 20	149,396
20-64	296,261
65 & Over	59,758

